(DPWH-Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office) Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2019 (Revised as corrected)
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19CSEBO1

CLUSTER 2018-RDO05: Soil Investigation/Test Pitting for
various FY 2019 Local Program Projects
{Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Various
Infrastructure including Local Projects and Local
Infrastructure Projects)

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

10/17/2019

09/18/2019

GoP

978,560.31

978,560.31

Geothecnical investigations

19CSEBQ2

EXPLORATION FOR VARIOUS FY 2019 FLOOD
CONTROL STRUCTURES/ FACILITIES:

a) Construction of Sea Wall in Barangay Maligaya, Lubang,
QOccidental Mindoro

b) Construction of Sea Wall in Barangay Tilik, Lubang,
Occidental Mindoro

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

1011712019

09/18/2019

GoP

202,301.38

202,301.38

Geothecnical investigations

19CSEBO3

CLUSTER 2019-BR01: SUB-SURFACE/SOIL
EXPLORATION FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 NATIONAL
BRIDGE PROJECTS: (WIDENING PERMANENT BRIDGES
AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PERMANENT BRIDGES)

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

10/17/2019

09/18/2019

GoP

700,289.01

700,289.01

Geothecnical investigations

19CSEBO4

19CSEB04 - CLUSTER 2020-RD01: SOIL
INVESTIGATION/TEST PITTING FOR VARIOUS FY 2020
NATIONAL ROAD PROJECTS: (PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE, REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION/
UPGRADING OF DAMAGED PAVED ROADS, OFF-
CARRIAGEWAY IMPROVEMENT, PAVING UNPAVED
ROADS AND REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION OF
NATIONAL ROADS WITH SLIPS, SLOPE COLLAPSE,
AND LANDSLIDE)

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

10/17/2019

09/18/2019

GoP

949,536.17

949,536.17

Geotechnical investigations

19CSEBO5

CLUSTER 2020-RD02: SOIL INVESTIGATION/TEST
PITTING FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 NATIONAL ROAD
PROJECTS: ROAD WIDENING, CONSTRUCTION OF
MISSING LINKS/NEW ROADS,
CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF ACCESS ROADS
LEADING TO SEAPORTS AND DECLARED TOURISM
DECTINATIONS

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

10/17/2019

09/18/2019

GoP

913,578.53

913,578.53

Geothecnical investigations

19CSEBO6

CLUSTER 2020-FCDO01: SUB-SURFACE/SOIL
EXPLORATION FOR VARIOQUS FY 2020 FLOOD
CONTROL PROJECTS: (CONSTRUCTION/
MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD MITIGATION STRUCTURES
AND DRAINAGE SYSTEMS AND CONSTRUCTION/
REHABILITATION OF FLOOD MITIGATION FACILITIES
WITHIN MAJOR RIVER BASINS)

Planning &
Design Section

Competitive Bidding

08/27/2019

09/23/2019

10/17/2019

09/18/2019

GoP

1,240,987.21

1,240,987.21

Geothecnical investigations




CLUSTER MPBO1: SUB-SURFACE/SOIL EXPLORATION

Planning &

19CSEB07 [FOR VARIOUS FY 2019 CONSTRUGTION OF MULTI- Desion Section | COmPetitive Bidding | 08/27/2019 | 09/23/2019 | 10/17/2019 | 09/18/2019 GoP 599,843.52 599,843.52 | Geothecnical investigations
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