(DPWH-Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office) Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2019 (Revised as corrected)

				Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					Estimated Budget (PhP)			Remarks
Code (PAP)	Procurement Program/Project	PMO/ End-User	Mode of Procurement	Advertisement/P osting of IB/REI	Submission/Op ening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Program/Activity/Project)
CONSULTAN	NCY											
19CSEB01	CLUSTER 2019-RD05: Soil Investigation/Test Pitting for various FY 2019 Local Program Projects (Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects and Local Infrastructure Projects)	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	978,560.31	ā	978,560.31	Geothecnical investigations
19CSEB02	EXPLORATION FOR VARIOUS FY 2019 FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURES/ FACILITIES: a) Construction of Sea Wall in Barangay Maligaya, Lubang, Occidental Mindoro b) Construction of Sea Wall in Barangay Tilik, Lubang, Occidental Mindoro	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	202,301.38	-	202,301.38	Geothecnical investigations
19CSEB03	CLUSTER 2019-BR01: SUB-SURFACE/SOIL EXPLORATION FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 NATIONAL BRIDGE PROJECTS: (WIDENING PERMANENT BRIDGES AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PERMANENT BRIDGES)	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	700,289.01	-	700,289.01	Geothecnical investigations
19CSEB04	19CSEB04 - CLUSTER 2020-RD01: SOIL INVESTIGATION/TEST PITTING FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 NATIONAL ROAD PROJECTS: (PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE, REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION/ UPGRADING OF DAMAGED PAVED ROADS, OFF- CARRIAGEWAY IMPROVEMENT, PAVING UNPAVED ROADS AND REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL ROADS WITH SLIPS, SLOPE COLLAPSE, AND LANDSLIDE)	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	949,536.17	-	949,536.17	Geotechnical investigations
19CSEB05	CLUSTER 2020-RD02: SOIL INVESTIGATION/TEST PITTING FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 NATIONAL ROAD PROJECTS: ROAD WIDENING, CONSTRUCTION OF MISSING LINKS/NEW ROADS, CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF ACCESS ROADS LEADING TO SEAPORTS AND DECLARED TOURISM DECTINATIONS	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	913,578.53	-	913,578.53	Geothecnical investigations
19CSEB06	CLUSTER 2020-FCD01: SUB-SURFACE/SOIL EXPLORATION FOR VARIOUS FY 2020 FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS: (CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE SYSTEMS AND CONSTRUCTION/ REHABILITATION OF FLOOD MITIGATION FACILITIES WITHIN MAJOR RIVER BASINS)	Planning & Design Section	Competitive Bidding	08/27/2019	09/23/2019	10/17/2019	09/18/2019	GoP	1,240,987.21	-	1,240,987.21	Geothecnical investigations

19CSEB07 FOR VARIOUS FY 2019 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING PROJECTS Planning & Design Section Planning & Design S
--

Submitted by:

Recommended by:

Approved:

JOSEPHO M. MELGAR, JR.

DANILO S. MUÑIZ Ingineer III Head, BAC Sec etariat

AMELIAPAL D. VASQUEZ
OIC-Chief, Quality Assurance Section
BAC Chairperson

District Engineer